

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		SPEARS BROS BUILDING SALVAGE & WRECKING PO BOX 818 LACONIA, NH 03247-0818		R J OLSZAK CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ALL-WAYS WRECKING ROUTE 3A BRIDGEWATER, NH 03222	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

202.201	DEMOLISHING BUILDINGS	U	1.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
202.202	DEMOLISHING BUILDINGS	U	1.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
202.203	DEMOLISHING BUILDINGS	U	1.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
202.301	BUILDING ASBESTOS ABATEMENT	U	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
202.302	BUILDING ASBESTOS ABATEMENT	U	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,970.00	\$10,970.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
202.303	BUILDING ASBESTOS ABATEMENT	U	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	25.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	745.00	\$4.25	\$3,166.25	\$6.20	\$4,619.00	\$8.00	\$5,960.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	745.00	\$2.75	\$2,048.75	\$3.00	\$2,235.00	\$4.00	\$2,980.00
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	7,000.00	\$0.40	\$2,800.00	\$0.60	\$4,200.00	\$1.50	\$10,500.00
662.281	DECOMMISSION DRILLED WELL	LF	1,365.00	\$14.00	\$19,110.00	\$8.00	\$10,920.00	\$8.00	\$10,920.00
670.95	TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE	LF	1,575.00	\$5.00	\$7,875.00	\$1.00	\$1,575.00	\$2.00	\$3,150.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,410.00	\$8,410.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00

Totals:				\$122,500.00	\$115,129.00	\$144,260.00			
Alt. Totals:									
Totals:				\$122,500.00	\$115,129.00	\$144,260.00			

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		TAYLA NIXON SITE DEVELOPERS INC. 792 LONDONDERRY TURNPIKE AUBURN, NH 03032		S & R CORPORATION 706 BROADWAY STREET LOWELL, MA 01854	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

202.201	DEMOLISHING BUILDINGS	U	1.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$26,766.00	\$26,766.00	\$27,800.00	\$27,800.00
202.202	DEMOLISHING BUILDINGS	U	1.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,670.00	\$17,670.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
202.203	DEMOLISHING BUILDINGS	U	1.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$13,403.00	\$13,403.00	\$20,995.00	\$20,995.00
202.301	BUILDING ASBESTOS ABATEMENT	U	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,475.00	\$6,475.00
202.302	BUILDING ASBESTOS ABATEMENT	U	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$17,460.00	\$17,460.00	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00
202.303	BUILDING ASBESTOS ABATEMENT	U	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,280.00	\$20,280.00	\$35,980.00	\$35,980.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	25.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$125.40	\$3,135.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,935.00	\$2,935.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	745.00	\$4.25	\$3,166.25	\$4.00	\$2,980.00	\$4.65	\$3,464.25
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	745.00	\$2.75	\$2,048.75	\$3.00	\$2,235.00	\$3.50	\$2,607.50
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	7,000.00	\$0.40	\$2,800.00	\$0.60	\$4,200.00	\$0.57	\$3,990.00
662.281	DECOMMISSION DRILLED WELL	LF	1,365.00	\$14.00	\$19,110.00	\$19.00	\$25,935.00	\$7.75	\$10,578.75
670.95	TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE	LF	1,575.00	\$5.00	\$7,875.00	\$1.00	\$1,575.00	\$6.20	\$9,765.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00

Totals:				\$122,500.00	\$154,104.00	\$177,425.50			
Alt. Totals:									
Totals:				\$122,500.00	\$154,104.00	\$177,425.50			



PS&E Comparison

LITCHFIELD
29733
NON-FEDERAL

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Items								
202.201	DEMOLISHING BUILDINGS	U	1.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	(\$1,500.00)
202.202	DEMOLISHING BUILDINGS	U	1.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	(\$1,500.00)
202.203	DEMOLISHING BUILDINGS	U	1.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	(\$200.00)
202.301	BUILDING ASBESTOS ABATEMENT	U	1.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$950.00
202.302	BUILDING ASBESTOS ABATEMENT	U	1.00	\$10,970.00	\$10,970.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,970.00
202.303	BUILDING ASBESTOS ABATEMENT	U	1.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	(\$1,900.00)
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	25.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	(\$1,250.00)
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	745.00	\$6.20	\$4,619.00	\$4.25	\$3,166.25	\$1,452.75
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	745.00	\$3.00	\$2,235.00	\$2.75	\$2,048.75	\$186.25
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	7,000.00	\$0.60	\$4,200.00	\$0.40	\$2,800.00	\$1,400.00
662.281	DECOMMISSION DRILLED WELL	LF	1,365.00	\$8.00	\$10,920.00	\$14.00	\$19,110.00	(\$8,190.00)
670.95	TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE	LF	1,575.00	\$1.00	\$1,575.00	\$5.00	\$7,875.00	(\$6,300.00)
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$8,410.00	\$8,410.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,410.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00

1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
Total:					\$115,129.00		\$122,500.00	(\$7,371.00)